In accordance with '

Rules 62,63 & 6.5 of LlQOZ
the Insolvency (England

& Wales} Rules 2016 and

e et . Notice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986

%

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

I

23/05/2018 #252
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company number I_O_FIT,?’T’?WI_S—

- Filling in this form

Company name in full | i-Chef.biz Ltd

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) ‘ Terry
Surname [ Evans
Liquidator's address
Building name/number | 5 Prospect House
Street ’ Meridians Cross

|
Post town ] Ocean Way
County/Region ’ Southampton
o [5[0[1 (4] [3[T [
Country ’
u Liquidator’s name ©
Fullfoenanety | Simon © ek o 115
Surname ’ Lowes another liquidator,
E Liquidator's address @
Building name/number’ 5 Prospect House @ Other liquidator

Use this sectien to tell us about

Street ‘ Meridians Cross another liquidator,

|
Post town ’ Ocean Way

County/Region [ Southampton

ot |8]0 1 4] [3]T[T

Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

15 b5 f2[or s

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
insalvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insalvency
Act 1986

Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Signature

X e

2 ols PloMls

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there 1s a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Terry Evans

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@T\“here to send

cmemnnt o\VR Global LLP

Address

5 Prospect House

|
|
l Meridians Cross
|

’7 Post town

Lounty/Region

Ocean Way

Southampton

= [sioftfaf [3ft]s

Country

‘DX

Telephone

023 8033 5888
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

I You have signed the farm.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 330650 Cardiff,

ﬂ?urther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been prowided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
i-Chef.biz Ltd

on the 15 May 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution
for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
Full Name ~ < \“\

Signed m

Dated N\ \\k\\ %\§\§




i-Chef.biz Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 May 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ f
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets;
Book Debts 6,356.00 1,589.00
Cash at Bank 870.00 870.00
Intellectual Property & Database 17,161.00 Uncertain
Computer Equipment 381.00 NIL
Court Claim Uncertain Uncertain
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 2,459.00

— N\wm\&\ oae \f\g\\\\\‘t



i-Chef.biz Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 15 May 2018

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A} 2,459.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 2,459.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
2,459.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 2,455.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges o 2,455.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) . NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 2,459.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 7.073.28
Directors 72,719.00
Banks/Institutions 11,099.18
Shareholder Loans 11,500.00
102,391.46
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {99,932.46)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors o (99,932.463
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 136.00
136.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (100,068.46)

Signature Q\M\M%\\ pate _\& Smx xgg



TEYT 8TOT AW OT

60°S10T 1BA 106 Sdl

N\

£ )0 1 afeg

aimeuds

ob'ZL9'62 Suipelo) saul 11
07'S9T'T 406 TTdS ‘19A0puy ‘153104 21ny) ‘Alleq pig 2yl P31 s3|nsay (eanoe) 001D
00°000°S Auewiao e8NS £9507 ‘TZ Samy|01ydEW igneqen punwais 105D
0002V Q1T Zz19 ‘umoQ@ AJuno) ‘spJEUMOIMIN ‘Maq|eyAljeg ‘anuaay 3eQ 8t 'Sapoyy esl] O3S 0052
00°02L H3T OWH X9S3IPPIN “AS|qWaMm ‘BUET uoLadly 'SYUIISaM b MUN P11 pPNEALINOD 1331Y 004D
00°'8Y pueRl] Sm..s_mmu .m_ummugmz ._m_Qn_D mecwu Uoneacuu] ssauisng 0T IUn S_muwmmn_ch m\p P17 BIA SNAON QOND
0008t MYZ TIMS ‘Ucpuo ‘peoy 3ied s,uuy 35 71 HdMl 001D
80°9TZ N80 ETMS ‘UCPUOT] ‘S3uleg ‘PEOY AA0ID WYT § auDISPE|D) 2UIOIRT SHA 0092
00°000°S $30 FIM ‘UOpUOT ‘pECY ISINYMIG SE ojane] uAjoied 0022
8T'660TT N6 8131 "u0ISEIM ‘PROY UOIYES ‘000 X0g Od [eRIBWWO) piedAepieg 004D
00°005°T 13T 9TN3 ‘@A1YSPIOJIIaH ‘Jg $19110d ‘Aepn JouRIN "y YL uuewiap3 uoy 00%D
00t YHT £8n ‘soAeq ‘peoy YIAIE ¥SZ-Z57 ‘Adolded [AuiA pIO ‘Buipjing Buiddiys 10014 Yig day £71 001D
3 SSaIppY awepN Aayt

s10}1paJ) Auedwo) - g
P11 ZIq7§=YD-!



vT:9T RT0T ABW vT 60°9TOT 42A TDS SdI £40 7 a8ed

e — jﬁ aineudis

00'6TLC°L 00°6TL'2L 060’0 Juyerol saua 7

3|e0) 3 J9sun 3 J21d s52UppY aweN Aoy

$10102417 7 seaiojdw3] - si01pals) Auedwo) - 19
P 219742421



€40 ¢ a3ed

N R
)ﬂ%ﬂ//fﬂ aimeuds

1€ v 80T ABW 0T 60°STOT J9A DS Sdl

000 duelol sau3 0

$S3.ppY WeN Ay

SI0}PaJL) JAWNSUO) - SI0}paL) Auedwor - g
P ZIq'JoYd-!



£1:9T 70T AW ¥

0107 19/ TOS Sdt

A\

1401 adey

ainleudis

09E'T 010 Juyperol sainul Aeuipip 8

001 0T'0 01 010 Adewpig 337 ZAAS ‘UOPUDT YJBd W)F SPT Jigjg sopuey; ysiwey JN LOIH

00°ST 01’0 0ST oT'0 Areupio Auewag ‘Wnpuel] OZEQY '9F SSSRIISPINYIIN PAeMPOOAN JBWZE( JN 90IH
Nay ZZNL

00'02 oTo 007 oTC Aleuipigy XISSNG 1583 ‘PIIIPIN UMOQ MOIPEH ‘[IIH SUIRHIND ‘Ulie4 1SE0 MOIpeH SIfHAl 0 UG S SOIH

00's 010 0s 01’0 Meuipsg Auewan "LeENMS L9507 ‘T¢ 8amy|01en Janeqen punwsis JN YOIH

00's oT'0 0§ oT'0 AJeuiplp $30 bTAR ‘UOpUOT ‘peOYy 15INUMBQ SE 3jaaeD auef uAjosed sy £0IH

0001 oto 00T 0Tt Aeuspiy 73T 9TN3 "2IYSPIOJUSH “Ieg 391104 ‘AR JOURIN Y4y YL UUBUIENT URIISEIS UOIUY JA Z0IH

60'S ar'o 0S 01’0 Aeuipip MILOTXO 'UaXQ PIOJUIep "PI0JBUI|IYS ‘PeoY JeymM T pIEpPOD piempl s2wer Iy TOIH
1S€ TZOS "24ysdwey

QO'St 01’0 0G4 010 ?.m:ﬁ._O ;mumwcu:_)} ‘>UCuOum uonng dmo_u HOJJ00I € ! uemuieys 1030 2ILNBW plaeg JIn 00H

dn pajed sieys sad saleys anjep
iy jerel  dn psnes 4O 'ON JeuswoN adA) SSIIPPY IWeN Aay

siap[oyaJeys - J
P 219°J3YD-}
d111290(9 4AD



Puie 6.3

Statement of Concurrence

Company Name: s-Chel biz 1td {“the Campany™)
Company Number: G7424588

e slatognt of Afar o nd

s
aa

cTnet e LTs L tn o pary'

r

[ETHAR PR NS TR G

wet o Te gy

Dp s B,

Tawrius am o edie Fore Lt BT WAL AR T OF AR s o tre b cnerpatty and |ooetaee thet tee a0t steied e

preemer ol At a . e o TUlL e and Lomptete cratemant of the a¥ae ol the pompary o2 3t

e TUY

LDRTy JULY

[N £ WAL SRS PRI Y o 1500 RIS B ITUIR A0 I 10— ‘oligys T aug Boations

crpd zeedrenn thar. oot [ thap e g fooahefe e fagee st oy e laterrenl a0 o Maed 312 2
fo ot g enmcomoaete patarrent oF e el ok U camnpiny, 25 2T 15 My 3T
L i N
— S '
R [ Pl -— -
T Q.r‘_zﬂ_‘,— YT~ _
‘:Z‘k"fb'“
e T
* 'S L S ok
sl % T E
- T e
. - A
- Py 4 L =
B N I T i(_ e e 4 .




